U.S. SIEVE OPENING IN INCHES |

4 2 1 12

6 3 1.5 3/4 3/8

U.S. SIEVE NUMBERS

30 50

60 100

140

200

HYDROMETER

100 I L L R U

20 40

95

90

N/

85

80

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

PERCENT FINER BY WEIGHT

35

30

25

20

15

10

\0——.—?-

5

100 10

1

GRAIN SIZE IN MILLIMETERS

0.1

0.01

0.001

GRAVEL

SAND

fine

COBBLES l

coarse

coarse! medium l

fine

SILT OR CLAY

Specimen ID Depth

Classification

LL

PL

Pl

Cc

Cu

®| Port of Bay City; B-3 0.0

B-3;

0 -2

1.34 | 2.35

Specimen ID Depth; D100

D60

D30

D10

%Gravel

%Sand

%Silt

%Clay

@ | Port of Bay City; B-3 0.0 2.38

0.294

0.222

0.125

0.0

US GRAIN SIZE G114145 SAND BORROW AREA GPJ US_LAB GDT 4/25/14

Fax: (361) 883-4711

Rock Engineering & Testing Lab., inc.
6817 Leopard St.

4. & | Corpus Christi, TX 78409
Telephone: (361) 883-4555

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Project:

Prop. Sand Borrow Area Projects

Location: Brazoria & Matagorda Counties, TX
Number: G114145




U.S. SIEVE OPENING IN INCHES I

6

4 2

15 134 V234

3 6

U.S. SIEVE NUMBERS

30 40 50

60

100

200

HYDROMETER

100

3
S L L UL

140

95

90

85

80

75

70

65

60

—
l —— |

55

50

45

40

PERCENT FINER BY WEIGHT

35

30

——
T
I

25

20

15

10

100 10

1

GRAIN SIZE IN MILLIMETERS

0.1

0.01

0.001

COBBLES

GRAVEL

SAND

coarse | fine coarse I

medium |

fine

SILT OR CLAY

Specimen ID Depth

Classification

LL | PL

Pl

Cc

Cu

Port of Bay City; B-3 2.0’

B-3;2'- 4

1.33

2.38

Specimen 1D

Depthl D100

D60

D30

D10

%Gravel | %Sand

%Silt | %Clay

®| Port of Bay City; B-3 2.0 4.78

0.297

0.223

0.125

0.0

US GRAIN SIZE G114145 SAND BORROW AREA GPJ US LAB GDT 4/25/14

Rocis

Rock Engineering & Testing Lab., Inc.
6817 Leopard St.

Corpus Christi, TX 78409

Telephone: (361) 883-4555

Fax: (361) 883-4711

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Project:

Prop. Sand Borrow Area Projects

Location: Brazoria & Matagorda Counties, TX
Number: G114145




U.S. SIEVE OPENING IN INCHES |

6

& 245 13 Pag

3

U.S. SIEVE NUMBERS I

10 ,, 16

8 " 14

20

30

50 60 100 140 200

HYDROMETER

100

3
I O L L

N

40

95

90

85

80

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

40

PERCENT FINER BY WEIGHT

35

30

25

20

15

=y

10

100 10

1

0.1 0.01

GRAIN SIZE IN MILLIMETERS

0.001

COBBLES

GRAVEL

SAND

coarse | fine

coarse | medium

fine

SILT OR CLAY

Specimen ID Depth

Classification

LL | PL

Pl

Cc

Cu

®| Port of Bay City; B-3 4.0

B-3;4' -6

Specimen 1D

Depth| D100

D60

D30

D10 %Gravel | %Sand

%Silt | %Clay

@®| Port of Bay City; B-3 4.0' 4.78

0.22

0.081

0.0

US GRAIN SIZE (114145 SAND BORROW AREA.GPJ US_LAB GDT 4/25/14

RociE

Rock Engineering & Testing Lab., Inc.

6817 Leopard St.

Corpus Christi, TX 78409
Telephone: (361) 883-4555
Fax: (361) 883-4711

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Project: Prop. Sand Borrow Area Projects

Location: Brazoria & Matagorda Counties, TX
Number: G114145




PERCENT FINER BY WEIGHT

U.S. SIEVE OPENING IN INCHES |

4 2

15 Vs Y234

3 6

U.S. SIEVE NUMBERS

B10

14

16 20 30

50 60 100

I
200

HYDROMETER

100
95

3
TTT T 1T F T T

BEREL

40

140

~el

ol

90

85

80

75

70

65

60

55

50

45

/
— > =

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

100 10

1

GRAIN SIZE IN MILLIMETERS

0.1

0.01

0.001

COBBLES

GRAVEL

SAND

fine

coarse |

coarse l

medium

|

fine

SILT OR CLAY

Specimen ID

Depth

Classification

LL

PL

Pl

Cc

Cu

Port of Bay City; B-3

6.0'

B-3;6'-8

4.93

33.63

Specimen D

Depth| D100

D60

D30

D10

%Gravel

%Sand

%Silt | %Clay

=

Port of Bay City; B-3

6.0’ 4.78

0.237

0.091

0.007

0.0

ND BORROW AREA GPJ US_LAB GDT 4/25114

&

US GRAIN SIZE (114145 SA

Rock Engineering & Testing Lab., inc.
6817 Leopard St.

Corpus Christi, TX 78409

Telephone: (361) 883-4555

Fax: (361) 883-4711

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

Project: Prop. Sand Borrow Area Projects

Location: Brazoria & Matagorda Counties, TX
Number: G114145




PERCENT FINER BY WEIGHT

U.S. SIEVE OPENING IN INCHES | U.S. SIEVE NUMBERS | HYDROMETER

6 % 3 245 lam V23 3 4 6 104418 55 30 49 505y 100449200

100 TR T T Sy ENL RN

95

90

85

80

65

60

. | A AN
s IR
. 1N EEIENA

3 : : ; Z ;
Sy i i i \
25 : : ; :
2 :

5 z z f 5 U
15 : : : : 2 : N
10 i : : : : e

100 10 1 0.1 0.01 0.001
GRAIN SIZE IN MILLIMETERS

COBBLES GRAIVEL SAND

SILT OR CLAY

coarse

fine coarsel medium | fine

Specimen ID Depth Classification LL | PL PI Cc | Cu

Port of Bay City; B-3 8.0 B-3; 8' - 10’ 22.29 | 62.26

Specimen 1D Depthi D100 D60 D30 D10 %Gravel | %Sand | %Silt |%Clay

Port of Bay City; B-3 8.0’ 4.78 0.276 0.165 0.004 0.0

ND BORROW AREA.GPJ US LAB.GDT 4/21/14

s

US GRAIN SIZE G114145 SA

N s

GRAIN SIZE DISTRIBUTION

& | Corpus Christi, TX 78409

Telephone: (361) 883-4555 Location: Brazoria & Matagorda Counties, TX

Rock Engineering & Testing Lab., Inc. - -
@ 6817 Leopard St. Project: Prop. Sand Borrow Area Projects
Fax: (361) 883-4711

Number: G114145




